







RAISONI FOUNDATION PRESENTS

YONEX-SUNRISE GH RAISONI MEMORIAL VIDARBHA LEVEL BADMINTON TOURNAMENT 2024

At Nagpur, Maharashtra from 20th September to 24th September 2024

Date: 17/08/2024

CIRCULAR

The Hon. Secretaries All Affiliated Units of Maharashtra Badminton Association Vidarbha Region only.

(Geographically Districts- Amravati, Akola, Buldhana, Bhandara, Chandrapur, Gadchiroli, Gondia, Nagpur, Wardha, Washim & Yavatmal)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have great pleasure to inform you that the Nagpur District Badminton Association under the aegis of Maharashtra Badminton Association is organizing RAISONI FOUNDATION PRESENTS YONEX-SUNRISE GH RAISONI MEMORIAL VIDARBHA LEVEL BADMINTON TOURNAMENT 2024 at Nagpur from 20th September 2024 to 24th September 2024. The venue is Subhedar Badminton Hall, RTMNU Campus, Ravi Nagar, Nagpur-440010.

The following event will be held:

- 1. Boys Singles Under-9,
- 2. Girls Singles Under-9,
- 3. Boys Singles Under-11,
- 4. Girls Singles Under-11,
- 5. Boys Singles Under-13,
- 6. Girls Singles Under-13,
- 7. Boys Doubles Under-13,
- 8. Girls Doubles Under-13,
- 9. Boys Singles Under-15,
- 10. Girls Singles Under-15,
- 11. Boys Singles Under-17,
- 12. Girls Singles Under-17,
- 13. Boys Doubles Under-17,
- 14. Girls Doubles Under-17,
- 15. Mixed Doubles Under-17,

- 16. Men's Singles,
- 17. Men's Doubles,
- 18. Women's Singles,
- 19. Women's Doubles,
- 20. Mixed Doubles,
- 21. Men's Singles 35+,
- 22. Men's Doubles 35+,
- 23. Women's Singles 35+,
- 24. Women's Doubles 35+,
- 25. Mixed Doubles 35+,
- 26. Men's Singles 45+,
- 27. Men's Doubles 45+,
- 28. Men's Singles 55+,
- 29. Men's Doubles 55+









The Last date of entries will be 15th September 2024.

The Draws and Fixtures for the tournament will be displayed on the Tournament Software and also at the venue by 19th September 2024.

You are requested to kindly circulate this information to all concerned players from your district and ensure their participation. We also request the players to participate in large numbers and make this event successful.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Mangesh Kashikar

Tournament Secretary

For details contact:

1. Bhavana Agrey: +91 79724 78915

2. Bhavesh Deshmukh: +91 98503 00345

3. Aditya Galande: +91 95452 02833

4. Kaustubh Dhupe: +91 79721 24094









Organizing Committee				
Shri. Sunil Raisoni (Chairman, Raisoni Group of Institution)	Smt. Kundatai Vijaykar (President, NDBA)			
Smt. Mrunalini Naik (Project Director, GH Raisoni Sports & Cultural Foundation) Shri. Shriram Purohit (Vice President, NDBA)	Shri. Mangesh Kashikar (Sr. Vice President, MBA & Hon. Secretary, NDBA) Shri. Anand Sancheti (Sr. Vice President,			
Smt. Bhavna Aagrey (Jt. Secretary, NDBA)	NDBA) Shri. Amit Bajaj (Vice President, NDBA)			
Shri. Gurdeep Singh Arora (EC Member, NDBA)	Shri. Anant Apte (Treasure, NDBA)			
Smt. Sneha Faizpurkar (EC Member, NDBA)	Shri. Bhavesh Deshmukh (Co-opt Member, NDBA)			
Smt. Madhavi Hedaoo				
Referee: TBC,				
Deputy Referee: TBC, Match Control: TBC				









1. ENTRY DETAILS & IMPORTANT DATES		
SHUTTLE	YONEX Brand Feather Shuttle will be provided.	
DISPLAY OF DRAW ON TOURNAMENT SOFTWARE	18 th September 2024	
DRAW DATE	18 th September 2024 (Draw will be OPEN Draw; any players, parents, coaches & technical officials can attend it; at NDBA Office at 11:00 AM)	
WITHDRAWAL WITHOUT PENALTY	16 th September 2024	
LAST DATE OF ENTRY	15 th September 2024	
TOURNAMENT SOFTWARE LINK	https://www.tournamentsoftware.com/tournament/46F8D1E A-87C8-4187-B7E6-ADDD3EB1B807	









2. CLOTHING REULATIONS AND MEDIA			
REGULATION (Condition of Play)	The BAI Competition Regulations and General Competition Regulations shall be applicable. In the event of any dispute, the decision of the Tournament Referee will be final.		
CLOTHING AND ADVERTISING REGULATIONS	This tournament will strictly enforce the Clothing as per BWF norms. Should be 6 cm to 10 cm Eg. SHARMA P		
PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT FOR USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS	Players and all members of the national delegation shall agree to give the NDBA and the Tournament Organizer full television and motion picture rights, including permission to film players and members of the national delegation during all matches and activities around the Tournament, for any commercial, news or other purpose together with the right to transfer such right, including without compensation.		









ENTRY FEES FOR TOURNAMENT:

Group		Born on or before	Entry fees	
	Born on or octore	Singles	Doubles/XD	
Under 9	Singles	Born on or After 01-01-2016	1000/- per player	
Under 11	Singles	Born on or After 01-01-2014	1000/- per player	
Under 13	Singles/ Doubles	Born on or After 01-01-2012	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair
Under 15	Singles	Born on or After 01-01-2010	1000/- per player	
Under 17	Singles/ Doubles/ Mixed Doubles	Born on or After 01-01-2008	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair
Senior	Singles/ Doubles/Mixed Doubles	-	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair
Above 35	Singles/ Doubles/Mixed Doubles (Mens & Womens)	Born Before 01-01-1989	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair
Above 45	Singles/ Doubles (Mens only)	Born Before 01-01-1979	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair
Above 55	Singles/ Doubles (Mens only)	Born Before 01-01-1969	1000/- per player	2000/- per pair









Note:

- 1. No entry will be accepted after 15th September 2024.
- 2. Entry fees to be paid in cash at the Venue before the matches.
- 3. Line judges will not be provided; players have to work as a line judge whenever asked by the Officials.
- 4. Minimum 16 entries required for successful conduction of the event, else the event will be cancelled.
- 5. Only the entries from www.mbasso.in will be accepted, no offline entry will be entertained.
- 6. For any entries regarding issue contact ndbasecretary@gmail.com or
- Bhavana Agrey: +91 79724 78915
- Bhavesh Deshmukh: +91 98503 00345
- Aditya Galande: +91 95452 02833
- Kaustubh Dhupe: +91 79721 24094
- 7. For more information kindly follow us on; https://www.instagram.com/nagpurbadmintonofficial/?utm_source=qr&igsh=aTg0ZWhv

Zmg1dzlv